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10/29/25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA’ PM
A2403019

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company (U 39 E) for Approval of

Electric Rule No. 30 for Transmission- Application 24-03-019
Level Retail Electric Service.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all people on the attached official service list
who have provided an email address for Application 24-03-019.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no email address is
provided.

Dated October 29, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ KRYSTAL PASTRANA HERNANDEZ
Krystal Pastrana Hernandez
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

k k kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkkhkkhkk*k*kkkk*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Last Updated on 23-OCT-2025 by: AHB
A2403019 LIST

Edward G. Poole

Counsel

ANDERSON & POOLE

548 MARKET ST PMB 85645
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104-5401
(415) 956-6413
EPoole@ADPlaw.com

For: Western Manufactured Housing Communities Association

(WMA)

Ronald Liebert

Attorney

BIERING & BROWN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

rliebert@b2energylaw.com

For: California Manufacturers & Technology
Association

Nora Sheriff

Counsel

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

(415) 227-3551

NSheriff@Buchalter.com

For: California Large Energy Consumers
Association

Nora Sheriff

Counsel

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

(415) 227-3551

NSheriff@Buchalter.com

For: Energy Producers and Users Coalition

(EPUC)

Kevin Johnston

Attorney

CALIF. FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DR.
SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5688

kjohnston@cfbf.com

Alex Pfeifer-Rosenblum

Dir - Regulatory

CALSTART, INC.

48 S CHESTER AVE
PASADENA CA 91106

(626) 744-5622
APfeiferRosenblum@calstart.org
For: CALSTART,

Inc.

Melissa W. Kasnitz

Attorney

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

Service@c4at.org

For: Center for Accessible

Technology

Julie A. Clark

Attorney

CLARK ENERGY LAW, LLC
3440 YOUNGFIELD ST., STE. 276
WHEAT RIDGE CO 80033

(303) 731-6106
jclark@clarkenergylaw.com

For: Walmart

Inc.

Daniel M. Denebeim

Attorney

DANIEL DENEBEIM LAW

825 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 109

PALO ALTO CA 94303

(650) 336-7614

Daniel@DenebeimLaw.com

For: California City-County Street Light Association
(CALSLA)

Robert D. Sweetin

Attorney

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.
4675 W. TECO AVE., SUITE 230
LAS VEGAS NV 89118

(503) 241-7242
rds@DVClaw.com

For: Electrify America,

LLC
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For: California Farm Bureau
Federation

Daniel Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

5737 KANAN ROAD, STE. 610
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301-1601
(818) 961-3001
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com
For: Direct Access Customer
Coaltion

Michael B. Day

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, STE. 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 848-4808
MDay@DowneyBrand.com

For: EVgo Services,

LLC

Robert S. Kehrein

Exe. Dir

ENERGY USERS FORUM
2602 CELEBRATION WAY
WOODLAND CA 95776
(530) 867-9311
RS@rkas-ca.com

For: Energy Users Forum
(EUF)

Grant Snyder

Counsel

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(309) 235-3823
GSnyder@KeyesFox.com

For: Terawatt Infrastructure,

Inc.

Julia Kantor

Counsel

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(617) 835-5113

JKantor@KeyesFox.com

For: California Community Choice Association

Jennifer L. Weberski

Litigation Supervisor

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(703) 489-2924

Jennifer@Ultility Advocates.org

For: Small Business Utility

Advocates

Jeanne Armstrong

Sr. Attorney - Regulatory

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

SACRAMENTO CA 00000

(916) 276-5706

JArmstrong@seia.org

For: Solar Energy Industries

Association

Ryan Jerman
Sr. Attorney
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4632

Ryan.Jerman@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison

Company

David Cheng

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
1620 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 810
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 398-3680 X103
DCheng@TURN.org

For: The Utility Reform Network
(TURN)

Zach Woogen

Interim Executive Director

VEHICLE-GRID INTEGRATION COUNCIL
10265 ROCKINGHAM DR, SUITE STE100-4061
SACRAMENTO CA 95827

(501) 665-7811

vgicregulatory@vgicouncil.org

For: Vehicle-Grid Integration

_0-
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(CalCCA)

John T. Van Geffen

Legal Division

RM. 5129

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2005
jtv@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office
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Rachael Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000

SO SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

Catherine E. Yap
BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
PO BOX 11031

OAKLAND CA 94611

(510) 450-1270
cathy@barkovichandyap.com

Kari Cameron

Paralegal

BEST BEST & KRIEGER
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(541) 318-9827
Kari.Cameron@BBKlaw.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
Blaising@BraunLegal.com

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Council

Michael Brown

Consultant

548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(661) 316-7888
Michael@MBrownLaw.net

James C. Covarrubias

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1 MUSIC CIR S SUITE 300

NASHVILLE TN 37203

jcovarrubias@buchalter.com

Laura L. Chartrand

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1624 MARKET ST SUITE 400

DENVER CO 80202

(303) 253-6740

Ichartrand@buchalter.com

Pam Kam

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
18400 VON KARMAN AVE SUITE 800

IRVINE CA 92612

pkam@buchalter.com

Samir A. Hafez, Esq.

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

(415) 227-3545

SHafez@Buchalter.com

Manal Yamout Mcdermid
CALIBER STRATEGIES
PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Karolina Maslanka

CALIF ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE (CESA)
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 696-9116

karolina@storagealliance.org

Lynn Marshall

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 662-6189

-3
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Karen Noreen Mills

Attorney

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

KMills@CFBF.com

Rachel Sweetnam

Attorney

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, SUITE 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224

RSweetnam@c4at.org

R. Thomas Beach

Principal Consultant

CROSSBORDER ENERGY

2560 9TH ST., SUITE 213A

BERKELEY CA 94710-2557

(510) 549-6922
TomB@CrossborderEnergy.com

For: Solar Energy Industries Association
(SEIA)

Tom Beach

Principal

CROSSBORDER ENERGY

2560 NINTH STREET, SUITE 213A
BERKELEY CA 94710

(510) 549-6922
TomB@CrossBorderEnergy.com

Clinton Chan

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1862
ccd@cpuc.ca.gov

David A. Fitzgerald

Attorney

DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC

2321 FAIRVIEW AVENUE EAST, SUITE 3
SEATTLE WA 98102

(202) 246-1356

DAF@dvclaw.com

For: Electrify America,

LLC

Lynn.Marshall@energy.ca.gov

Dakota L. Councilman
DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC
4675 W. TECO AVE, SUITE 230
LAS VEGAS NV 89118

(702) 267-6763
dlc@dvclaw.com

For: Electrify America,

LLC

Ann L. Trowbridge

Attorney

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 246-7303
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com

For: Agricultural Energy Consumers Association
(AECA)

Blake Dressel

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1306
bd3@cpuc.ca.gov

Stephen Bright

Sr. Counsel

ELECTRIFY AMERICA, LLC

1950 OPPORTUNITY WAY, STE. 1500
RESTON VA 20191

(781) 206-7979

Steve.Bright@Electrify America.com

Carolyn M. Kehrein

Consultant

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CMKehrein@ems-ca.com

For: Energy Users Forum

(EUF)

Blake Elder

EQ RESEARCH LLC

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, SUITE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 238-4360
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com
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Katelyn Lee

Senior Associate

EVGO

1661 EAST FRANKLIN AVE
EL SEGUNDO CA 90245
(213) 500-9092
katelyn.lee@evgo.com

Rachel Bird
FOREFRONT POWER

100 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 725

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(908) 400-4996
RBird@ForefrontPower.com

Masoud Foudeh

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1244
mf5@cpuc.ca.gov

Tomas Gustafson

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5499
tgf@cpuc.ca.gov

Sam Harper

Consultant

HARPER ADVISORY LLC
9002 SIX PINES DRIVE
SHENANDOAH TX 77380
(214) 463-9423
Sam@harper.energy

Christopher Hogan

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2848
ch6@cpuc.ca.gov

Scott Dunbar
Attorney
KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(949) 525-6016
SDunbar@KeyesFox.com
For: Terawatt Infrastructure,
Inc.

Alison Lechowicz

Principal

LECHOWICZ & TSENG MUNICIPAL CONSULTANTS
909 MARINA VILLAGE PARKWAY NO.135
ALAMEDA CA 94501

(510) 545-3106

Alison@LTMuniConsultants.com

Lloyd Reed

Consulting

LLOYD REED CONSULTING

10025 HEATHERWOOD LANE
HIGHLANDS RANCH CO 80126

(303) 279-9508
Lloyd.Reed@LloydReedConsulting.com
For: California Farm Bureau

Federation

Ka Ho Lau

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
khl@cpuc.ca.gov

Xian "Cindy" Li

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1546
xI2@cpuc.ca.gov

Shelly Lyser

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3447
sl7@cpuc.ca.gov

Mary Neal

MRW & ASSOCIATES

1736 FRANKLIN ST. SUITE 700
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 834-1999
mnn@mrwassoc.com

Parimalram A. Madduri
Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7350
pmu@cpuc.ca.gov
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Vanessa Martinez

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 696-7335
vma@cpuc.ca.gov

Rajan Mutialu

Administrative Law Judge Division
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2039

rm3@cpuc.ca.gov

Otto Nichols

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7369
oni@cpuc.ca.gov

Chris Mcroberts

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612-3534
Chris.McRoberts@pge.com

Paul S. Phillips

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1786
psp@cpuc.ca.gov

Marcelo Poirier

Administrative Law Judge Division
AREA 5-A

320 West 4th Street Suite 500

Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-2913

mpo@cpuc.ca.gov

Central Files

SEMPRA ENERGY UTILITIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CentralFiles@semprautilities.com

James Birkelund

General Counsel

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, STE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 602-6223

Pola Cervantes

SOUTHERN CALFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

pola.cervantes@sce.com

Scegrc Case Admin

SOUTHERN CALFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

scegrc@sce.com

Vanessa Rodriguez

SOUTHERN CALFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
Vanessa.rodriguez@sce.com

Yovani Alas

SOUTHERN CALFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

yovani.alas@sce.com

Ellen Kenny

Senior Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-9519

Ellen. Kenney@sce.com

Monica Shors

Sr Advisor

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
RATES OPERATIONS

8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Monica.Shors@sce.com

Shue M. Cheng

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Shue.M.Cheng@sce.com

Lauren Schenck

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
Isk@cpuc.ca.gov
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James@UftilityAdvocates.org

Jaime Mcgovern

WALMART INC.

2608 SE J STREET, MAIL STOP 5530
BENTONVILLE AR 72716

(503) 507-5984

jaime.mcgovern@walmart.com

Steve W. Chriss

Sr. Dir - Utility Partnerships
WALMART INC.

2608 SE ] STREET, MS 5530
BENTONVILLE AR 72716
(479) 268-0081
Stephen.Chriss@Walmart.com

Michael Boccadoro

Consultant

WEST COAST ADVISORS

925 L STREET, SUITE 800
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 441-4383
MBoccadoro@WestCoastAdvisors.com
For: Agricultural Energy Consumers
Association

Doug Johnson
Executive Director

WESTERN MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMM. ASSOC

455 CAPITAL MALL, SUITE 800
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 448-7002

doug@wma.org



